

KEN-CARYL RANCH BEFORE & AFTER CARE REGISTRATION DETAILS

Registration into the B&A program takes place annually and a registration fee is required. Participants must first register into the program before they are able to sign up for specific dates.

One-time Registration Fee-Single Child

\$85 District Residents **\$111** Non-Residents

Per Additional Child

\$15 District Residents \$20 Non-Residents Registration for the 2024-2025 B&A program: KCRMD Residents - April 29 at 9 a.m., Non-Residents - May 6 at 9 a.m.

2024-2025 REGISTRATION INFO

When registering into B&A for the 2024-2025 school year, you will choose one of two options:

- Drop-In Registration
- Regular Registration
 - Monthly Sign Up
 - Premier Sign Up

DROP-IN REGISTRATION



- Drop-in registration is a new annual registration type this year.
- This registration is intended for participants that need access occasionally to before care, after care, full days and/or break camps (Examples: less than 5 B&A sessions/month, only attends full days, etc.). Please note, this type of registration only allows participants to attend if there is space.
- They will not be able to sign-up using the monthly calendar and must send an e-mail request for the dates they need drop-in care.
- If this type of registration is what you would like, please search for "Drop-In" when registering for the B&A program.

PREMIER SIGN UP

MONTHLY SIGN UP

- After paying the annual registration fee for the 2024-2025 program, you will then be able to sign up and pay for the specific dates you need care.
- Monthly sign up is for participants that would like to choose the dates needed on a monthly basis (versus signing up through the Premier sign up).
- Every month prior you have from the 1st (District residents) and the 5th (non-residents) until the 25th of the month to complete the following month's registration.
- Each month's registration is first come, first served.
- Any sign ups after the 25th of the month will be classified as "drop-in" (see other notes below).
- For monthly sign ups, you may request a cancellation with at least 7 days notice to receive credit (this is not an option for Premier Registration sign ups).
- If you choose to sign up through the monthly registration and your student does not attend regularly, we reserve the right to move your student to the drop-in status registration.

OTHER NOTES

- For both Premier and Monthly registrants, if you have additional dates you would like to add after you have already submitted your registration, email youthprograms@kcranch.org with the request. Any requests after the online registration has closed will incur the drop-in rate.
- You must receive a confirmation from the youth programs team that we are able to accept the request and aren't at capacity for the day prior to you bringing your student.
- Reminder Before care is not offered at the Ranch House for Shaffer students due to the school hours shifting earlier.

www.ken-carylranch.org/programs/youth-programs/school-age-care/



- After paying the annual registration fee for the 2024-2025 program District Residents only will have the chance each semester to opt into the Premier registration (semester sign up) or stay as monthly.
- Registration for Premier is by semester (fall/spring).
- The first payment will be made upon completing registration, then remaining payments will be set up for 15 days prior to each month.
- Once registered in the Premier program, no refunds or credits will be given for unused days.
- If your child(ren) do not show up for days registered and this occurs in excess, we reserve the right to void your Premier registration and move you to monthly registration.
- You must inform the B&A program of any absences by 2 p.m. that day. Otherwise, it will be noted as a no show.
- There are several no-school full days. This is a separate 'Full Day-Premier' registration you have the opportunity to complete during the Premier registration windows.

CONTACT INFO

<u>Email</u>

YouthPrograms@kcranch.org <u>Phone</u> 303-979-1876



BEFORE & AFTER CARE 2024-2025 DAILY FEES



BEFORE SCHOOL ONLY	AFTER SCHOOL ONLY	BEFORE & AFTER: BRADFORD ONLY	FULL DAYS
District Resident: \$21 Non-Resident: \$27	District Resident: \$21 - Bradford \$24 - Shaffer Non-Resident: \$27 - Bradford \$31 - Shaffer	District Resident: \$34 Non-Resident: \$44	District Resident: \$55 Non-Resident: \$72
DROP-IN FEES			
BEFORE SCHOOL ONLY	AFTER SCHOOL ONLY District Resident:	BEFORE & AFTER: BRADFORD ONLY	FULL DAYS
District Resident: \$24 Non-Resident: \$30	 \$24 - Bradford \$27 - Shaffer Non-Resident: \$30 - Bradford \$34 - Shaffer 	District Resident: \$37 Non-Resident: \$46	District Resident: \$58 Non-Resident: \$75



A Contraction





• <u>Do I have to sign up a certain amount of times to be considered priority status?</u>

NO. *We no longer will be offering a priority status registration*. Summer camp registration will have two registration windows, District Residents and Non-Residents.

- <u>Can I register my child into any of the B&A program locations regardless of the school they attend?</u>
 NO. Ranch House only serves Shaffer Elementary; the Dakota Lodge and Community Center sites only serve Bradford Kinder through 6th.
- <u>What are the program hours?</u> Before care opens at 6:45 a.m. and after care closes at 6 p.m. All full day hours are 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.
- <u>Where do all full days take place?</u> Any day that we are offering a full day, they take place at the **Ranch House**.
- <u>Who should I contact with questions or issues?</u>

If you are having issues with your online registration and account:

Email recreation@kcranch.org or call 303-979-1876

If you have specific questions about the B&A program:

Email youthprograms@kcranch.org or call 303-979-1876 to speak to the program coordinator



Ranch House Registration found HERE Dakota Lodge Registration found HERE Community Center Registration found HERE

www.ken-carylranch.org/programs/youth-programs/school-age-care/



